

CIS-52/2024
Criminal Revision-52/2024
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 05
Dated: 03.10.2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR.
Hazira filed for the petitioner.
A petition is filed for petitioner praying for extension of stay.
Copy of money receipt filed by petitioner through firisti showing compliance of order dated 06.07.2024 along with the petition praying for accepting the same.
OP is absent by filing petition.
No LCR is received.
Interim stay be extended till next date.

Call for LCR at once.
Fix 30.11.2024 for awaiting LCR.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.