

**CIS-52/2024**  
**Criminal Revision-52/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00859)**

**Order No. 09**  
**Dated: 05.04.2025.**

Today is fixed for hearing of criminal revision.  
Revisionist is present by filing hazira.  
A petition is filed for petitioner praying for extension of stay.  
Respondent is present by filing hazira along with WS.  
Interim stay be extended till next date.  
Regular PO is on leave.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 30.06.2025 for hearing of criminal revision.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.