

**CIS-52/2024**  
**Criminal Revision-52/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 10**  
**Dated: 30.06.2025.**

Today is fixed for hearing of criminal revision.  
Revisionist is absent without taking any steps.  
No petition is filed praying for extension of stay.  
None moves.  
Respondent is absent by filing petition.  
Ad interim stay is vacated.  
Time prayer is allowed.  
Fix 31.07.2025 for hearing of criminal revision.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.