

CIS-52/2024
Criminal Revision-52/2024
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 14
Dated: 21.01.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of criminal revision.
Revisionist is absent without taking any steps.
Respondent no. 1 is absent without taking any steps.
None moves.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association vide no. 1343 Reference no. JL/KCBA/90/2025 dated 29.11.2025 and vide no. 1345 Reference no. JL/KCBA/91/2025 dated 29.11.2025, wherein concerned Bar Association has expressed the inability to attend this Court and not to participate in any matter from the part of Ld. Members of Bar Association from 29.11.2025 till further decision by the Kakdwip Court Bar Association, except upper Court's order. Fix 16.03.2026 for hearing of criminal revision.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.