

**CIS-52/2024**  
**Criminal Revision-52/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00920)**

**Order No. 15**  
**Dated: 16.03.2026.**

Today is fixed for hearing of criminal revision.  
Revisionist is absent without taking any steps.  
Respondent no. 1 is absent without taking any steps.  
None moves.  
Ld regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 15.06.2026 for hearing of criminal revision.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.